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Biggar Biggar Bowl 5 Pin - 6 Melissa & Jason Raschke 306- 948-2255 biggarbowl@outlook.com 

Carnduff Carnduff Bowl 5-Pin - 4 Johnny & Christine Friesen 306- 482-3225 carnduffbowl2022@gmail.com 

Cut Knife Country Lanes 5 Pin - 4 Tracy & Len Anseth 306- 398-8023 tracy.anseth@sasktel.net 

Esterhazy Esterhazy Bowl Arena 5 Pin - 6 Tim & Jen Zich 306- 745-2847 esterhazybowl@sasktel.net 

Estevan Estevan Bowl 5 Pin - 4 Dave Rosenbaum 306- 634-2356 dmrosenbaum@gmail.com 

Estevan Estevan Bowl 10 Pin - 6 Blaine Boyle (YBC) 306- 634-2356 blaineb@sasktel.net 

Foam Lake Foam Lake Bowling 5 Pin - 6 Krystin Kwasnitza (YBC) 306- 272-4445 foamlakebowl@hotmail.com 

Foam Lake Foam Lake Bowling  Diane Syrota 306- 554-8057 diane.syrota@hotmail.com 

Humboldt Kemway Lanes 5 Pin - 8 Eric Ruthven (owner) 306- 682-2344 ericruthven@hotmail.com 

Humboldt Kemway Lanes  Leigh Ann Biehn (YBC) 306- 682-2344 jlbiehn@sasktel.net 

Kelvington Kelvington 5 Pin Bowling 5 Pin - 6 Veronica Rayner-Wilton 306- 327-4646 kelv5pin@sasktel.net 

Kindersley Kindersley Bowl-A-Drome 5 Pin - 8 ZhenHau Zhou (Edward) 306- 463-3066 zfxwbz@gmail.com 

Lashburn Lashburn Bowl 5 Pin - 4 Kim Gareau 306- 285-9200 lashburnbowl@gmail.com 

Lashburn Lashburn Bowl  Sherry LaPierre (YBC) 306- 285-3789 ls.lapierre@sasktel.net 

Lloydminster Lloyd Lanes 5 Pin-12  
12-convertible   

Jody & Rob MacDonald 780- 875-6898 lloydlanesbowling@gmail.com 

Melfort Melfort Bowl 5 Pin - 6 Steve Lang 306- 752-2608 melfortbowl@gmail.com 

Melville Melville Bowl Arena 5 Pin - 6 Randy & Theresa Ostlund 306- 728-3888 ostlund4@sasktel.net 

Moose Jaw Southhill Bowl 5 Pin - 16 Jeannette Cole (owner) 306- 693-0955 cpcole@sasktel.net 

Moose Jaw Southhill Bowl                  Ashley Westgard 306- 630-8285 westgard24@hotmail.com 

Moose Jaw Southhill Bowl  Linda McIntyre (YBC) 306- 690-5036 kimmac@sasktel.net 

Nipawin Nipawin Bowl  Lloyd Foy 306- 862-5262 lloydfoy@sasktel.net 

Perdue Perdue Community Bowl 5 Pin - 4 Marilyn Miller 306- 237-7678 moonbaby@sasktel.net 



2023 - 2024 BOWL SASK MEMBERS 

City/Town               Centre                                      # of Lanes                             Contact Name                                                                  Phone                                                      Email 

 Prepared by Leesa Cunningham 10/30/2023 3 

Ponteix Ponteix Bowl 5 Pin - 2  Les Auvergnois (owner) 306- 625-3340 auvergnois@sasktel.net 

Ponteix Ponteix Bowl  Foster Finell (contact)  fosterfinell@sasktel.net 

Prince Albert Minto Rec Centre 5 Pin–20 
4-convertible 

Derek Hlewka 306- 763-3177 pareccentre@sasktel.net 

Prince Albert Minto Rec Centre  Donna Hannah (YBC) 306- 960-5191 donnah@flyerelectric.com 

Regina Bolorama 5 Pin - 10 Kyle Harre/Dave Uhrich 306- 545-0133 kharre@sasktel.net 

Regina Glencairn Bolodrome 5 Pin – 16 
10 Pin - 14 

Shelley Baer 306- 789-0066 gcbowl@sasktel.net 

Regina Golden Mile 5 Pin - 16 Kevin Clark 306- 586-2626 kevin@goldenmilebowl.com 

Regina Golden Mile  Tracy Weisgerber (YBC)  gmybc@live.ca 

Regina Nortown 5 Pin - 24 Bev Manwaring 306- 525-2776 nortownlanes@sasktel.net 

Rosetown Ball and Pin House                  5 Pin - 8 Brian & Penny Andersen 306- 882-4455 ballandpinhouse@sasktel.net 

Saskatoon Hunter's Eastview Bowl 5 Pin – 20 
10 Pin - 12 

Allison Hunter 306- 373-4333 allisonhunter@huntersbowling.com 

Saskatoon Hunter's Eastview Bowl  Leesa Cunningham (YBC) 306- 716-8570 leesa.cunningham@shaw.ca 

Saskatoon  Hunter's Fairhaven Bowl 5 Pin - 16 Ed Whitehead 306- 382-2822 edwhitehead@shaw.ca 

Saskatoon Hunter's Fairhaven Bowl  Pat Beamish (YBC) 306- 222-1244 pat.beamish@shaw.ca 

Saskatoon Hunter's Fairhaven Bowl 10 Pin - 8 Nicole Campbell (YBC) 306- 713-0069 nicolecampbell64@gmail.com 

Spiritwood Spiritwood Bowling Centre 5 Pin - 6  306- 883-2176 spr@sasktel.net 

Swift Current The Social Bowl 5 Pin - 12 Teagan & Garnet Gader 306- 773-3380 swiftssocialbowl@gmail.com 

Yorkton Yorkton Bowl Arena 5 Pin - 8 Brad Woychesko 306- 783-5183 yktnbowl@sasktel.net 

Yorkton Yorkton Bowl Arena  Violet Woychesko (YBC) 306- 783-5183 yktnbowl@sasktel.net 
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     YBC                   
     ZONES 

(*Currently not involved)                        ZONE REPS 

Zone 1 Biggar, Cut Knife, Kindersley*, Lashburn, Lloydminster, Perdue*, Rosetown Penny Andersen 

Zone 2 Saskatoon - Eastview, Fairhaven Pat Beamish 

Zone 3 Humboldt, Melfort*, Nipawin*, Prince Albert, Spiritwood* Leigh Ann Biehn 

Zone 4 Carnduff, Esterhazy, Foam Lake, Kelvington*, Melville, Yorkton Randy Ostlund 

Zone 5 Regina - Bolorama, Glencairn, Golden Mile, Nortown Bev Manwaring 

Zone 6 Estevan, Moose Jaw, Ponteix*, Swift Current 
 

Linda McIntyre 

 

 

  

MEMBER ORGANIZATION CONTACTS 

 

Bowl Sask  Bev Manwaring - President       6831 Rochdale Boulevard, Regina 525-2776 nortownlanes@sasktel.net 

Bowl Sask  Derek Hlewka - YBC Chair          201 13th Street, Prince Albert 716-8570 pareccentre@sasktel.net 

Bowl Sask  Jan Cunningham - Treasurer     727 Rutherford Lane, Saskatoon 717-5252 jan.m.cunningham@sasktel.net 

Bowl Sask  Marilyn Miller - Secretary Box 127, Perdue 237-7678 moonbaby@sasktel.net 

Bowl Sask  Leesa Cunningham - Website 505-110 Shillington Cres, Saskatoon 716-8570 leesa.cunningham@shaw.ca 

    Bowling Fed  Rhonda Kurbis #300 1734 Elphinstone Street, Regina 780-9412 bowling@sasktel.net 

M.B.A.S.  Donna Seiferling 79 Hastings Crescent, Regina 781-2739 donna.seiferling@accesscomm.ca 

S.5 P.B.A.  Dennis Brooks   344 – 6th Avenue NW, Swift Current 750-8115 dennisbrooks@shaw.ca 

 


